
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)= 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on Januarv 27, 2006 a copy of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated January 25, 2006 in Docket No. 05-0522 (Hvdro 

Star, LLC; Nuon Global Solutions USA, B.V.: Utilities, Inc. Each of the 24 Illinois Operating Subsidiaries 

of Utilities, Inc.) was sewed electronically to the following parties: 

James L. Camaren & Steven M. Lubertozzi 
Utilities, lnc. &John W. Treece 
2335 Sanders Rd. 
Northbrook, IL 60062 
j.l.camaren@utilitiesinc-usa.com Bank One Plaza 
s.m.lubertozzi@utilitiesinc-usa.com 10 S. Dearbom 

Brian A. McAleenan, Eric S. Pruitt, 

Attys. for Utilities, Inc. 
Sidley, Austin, Brown &Wood 

Chicaao. IL 60603 

Bill Marr 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
wmarr@icc.illinois.gov 

bmcaGenan@sidley.com 
epruitt@sidley.com 
jtreece@sidley.com 

Linda M. Buell & Janis E. Von Qualen 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Ibuell@icc.illinois.gov, 
jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 

/-- I 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th 
day of January A.D. 2006. 
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